
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.175334.1GR

HOUSE BILL 66

49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2009

INTRODUCED BY

Jose A. Campos

AN ACT

RELATING TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT; EXTENDING THE LIFE OF THE

OFFICE OF MILITARY BASE PLANNING AND SUPPORT AND THE MILITARY

BASE PLANNING COMMISSION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 9-15-51 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2003,

Chapter 166, Section 4 and Laws 2003, Chapter 170, Section 4,

as amended) is amended to read:

"9-15-51.  TERMINATION OF AGENCY LIFE--DELAYED REPEAL.--

The office of military base planning and support and the

military base planning commission are terminated on July 1,

[2009] 2013 pursuant to the provisions of the Sunset Act.  The

office and the commission shall continue to operate according

to the provisions of [this act] Sections 9-15-48 through

9-15-51 NMSA 1978 until July 1, [2010] 2014.  Effective July 1,



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.175334.1GR

[2010, this act is] 2014, Sections 9-15-48 through 9-15-51 NMSA

1978 are repealed."

- 2 -


