1	HOUSE BILL 66
2	49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2009
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Jose A. Campos
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT; EXTENDING THE LIFE OF THE
12	OFFICE OF MILITARY BASE PLANNING AND SUPPORT AND THE MILITARY
13	BASE PLANNING COMMISSION.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 9-15-51 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2003,
17	Chapter 166, Section 4 and Laws 2003, Chapter 170, Section 4,
18	as amended) is amended to read:
19	"9-15-51. TERMINATION OF AGENCY LIFEDELAYED REPEAL
20	The office of military base planning and support and the
21	military base planning commission are terminated on July 1,
22	$[\frac{2009}{2013}]$ pursuant to the provisions of the Sunset Act. The
23	office and the commission shall continue to operate according
24	to the provisions of [this act] <u>Sections 9-15-48 through</u>
25	<u>9-15-51 NMSA 1978</u> until July 1, [2010] <u>2014</u> . Effective July 1,
	.175334.1GR

[bracketed material] = delete <u>underscored material = new</u>

1	[2010, this act is] <u>2014, Sections 9-15-48 through 9-15-51 NMSA</u>
2	<u>1978 are</u> repealed."
2 3	<u>- 2 - </u>
4	- 2 -
+ 5	
6	
7	
, 8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	.175334.1GR

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

l